
 

 

 

 

LEGISLATIVE  

# 110455B 
 



Legislative ID# 110455B 
 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT FOR  

REGIONAL TRANSIT SYSTEM (RTS) UNIFORMS 

 
 THIS AMENDMENT is entered into this _____ day of _________, 2011 by THE CITY OF 

GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA, a municipal corporation (“CITY”), and RIVERSIDE MANUFACTURING 

COMPANY, (“CONTRACTOR”). 

 

 WHEREAS, the CITY and CONTRACTOR have previously entered into an agreement for 

Regional Transit System (RTS) uniforms dated November 11, 2009 and 

 

 WHEREAS, the CITY and CONTRACTOR desire to amend the agreement; 

 

 NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows: 

 

 1. Paragraph 2 of the original contract, dated November 11, 2009 is amended to read  

  as follows: 

 

  The CITY shall pay to the CONTRACTOR for the faithful performance of this  

Contract the sums due upon verified invoice within 30 days of receipt in accordance with 

the Request for Proposal. The annual budget for this contract shall not exceed $50,000. 

 

2. This amendment, when executed, together with the original contract, constitutes the entire 

contract between the parties. 

 

 

WITNESS:      RIVERSIDE MANUFACTURING COMPANY: 

 

 

________________________________  ________________________________ 

 

Title: ___________________________  Title: ___________________________ 

 

 

WITNESS:      CITY OF GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA: 

 

 

________________________________  ________________________________ 

        Russ Blackburn, City Manager 

Title: ___________________________ 

 

 

 


	COVER PAGE B
	110455B_Contract_20111117

